Monthly Public Board Actions Summary

Click on the month/year in the index on the left to view the public Board actions for that
month. To check on a specific nursing home administrator's licensure status, please
reference https://www.doradls.state.co.us/alison.php . The following list does not
represent all litigation involving the Board during the posted period. To view an Action,
please see https://doraimage.state.co.us.

JUNE 2011

NO ACTION DURING THIS MONTH

MAY 2011

NO ACTION DURING THIS MONTH

APRIL 2011

NO ACTION DURING THIS MONTH

MARCH 2011

NO ACTION DURING THIS MONTH

FEBRUARY 2011

NO ACTION DURING THIS MONTH

JANUARY 2011

NO ACTION DURING THIS MONTH

DECEMBER 2010

Hall, Pamela Jo N.H.A. Del Norte, CO License #2381

On December 16, 2010, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued for violation of
12-39-111(1)(a) and (1), C.R.S. Ms. Hall was licensed and agreed to complete continuing
education courses.

NOVEMBER 2010

Baker, LeRoy, N.H.A. Ft. Lupton, CO License #1785

On November 17, 2010, the Stipulation and Final Agency Order was closed because all
of the terms and conditions have been met. Mr. Baker’s license has been restored to an
active status.




Cook, Ronald N.H.A. Pueblo West, CO License #2321

On November 4, 2010, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued for violation of
12-39-111(1)(d), C.R.S. and Board Rule 3.5. Mr. Cook agreed to complete continuing
education courses.

OCTOBER, 2010

NO ACTION DURING THIS MONTH

SEPTEMBER 2010

Hall Pamela Jo Del Norte, CO Unlicensed
On September 1, 2010, a Cease and Desist Order was issued for violation of 12-39-103,
C.R.S.

AUGUST 2010

NO ACTION TAKEN DURING THIS MONTH

JULY 2010

Cook, Brett Los Gatos, CA Unlicensed
On July 19, 2010, a Cease and Desist Order was issued for violation of 12-39-111(1)(d),
and (t), and 12-39-107, 12-39-103, C.R.S. and Board Rule 3.3 c.

JUNE 2010

NO ACTION DURING THIS MONTH

MAY 2010

NO ACTION TAKEN DURING THIS MONTH

APRIL 2010

Mizel, Rebecca NHA Pueblo, CO License #1503

On April 9, 2010, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued for violation of 12-
39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S. and Board Rules 4.1b., f., g., i., |., and n. Ms. Mizel agreed
to a suspension of her license, continuing education and a practice monitor.

Shaw, Robert Palisade, CO License #1201

On April 13, 2010, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued. Per this Stipulation,
Mr. Shaw agreed to permanently relinquish his license to practice nursing home
administration in the state of Colorado.




Zarlingo, Susan Palisade, CO License #2186

On April 29, 2010, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued. Per this Stipulation,
Ms. Zarlingo agreed to permanently relinquish her license to practice nursing home
administration in the state of Colorado.

MARCH 2010

NO ACTION TAKEN DURING THIS MONTH

FEBRUARY 2010

NO ACTION TAKEN DURING THIS MONTH

JANUARY 2010

Groff, Brooke Pueblo, CO License #258

On January 11, 2010, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued for violation of
Section 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S. and Rule 4. Mr. Groff voluntarily agreed to
permanently relinquish his license to practice.




DECEMBER 2009

NO ACTION TAKEN DURING THIS MONTH

NOVEMBER 2009

NO ACTION TAKEN DURING THIS MONTH

OCTOBER 2009

NO ACTION TAKEN DURING THIS MONTH

JANUARY 2009

Hernandez, Jessica Cortez, CO Unlicensed
On January 7, 2009, a Cease & Desist Order was issued for violation of 12-39-103.

DECEMBER 2008

Morrison, Clair Wray, CO License #419
On December 24, 2008, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued. In this Stipulation, Ms. Morrison agreed to voluntarily
relinquish his license in the State of Colorado.

Palmer, David Ft. Collins, CO License #1992
On December 15, 2008, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued. In this Stipulation, Mr. Palmer agreed to voluntarily
relinquish his license in the State of Colorado.

Rosenberg, Larry M. Denver, CO License #1481
On December 3, 2008, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued. In this Stipulation, Mr. Rosenberg agreed to voluntarily
relinquish his license in the State of Colorado.

MAY 2008

Helms, Judith, NHA Brighton, CO License #1693
On May 28, 2008, the Stipulation and Final Agency Order was closed because Ms. Helms met all the terms and conditions that
were required. Her status was returned to active without conditions.

APRIL 2008

Shamley, Beverly NHA Broomfield, CO License #2116
On April 3, 2008, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued for violation of 12-39-111(1)(e) C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(a), (b),
(c), (d), (m) and (n). Ms. Shamley agreed to probation, practice monitoring and continuing education.

Strombeck, Barbara NHA Pueblo, CO License #752
On April 21, 2008, the Stipulated Letter of Admonition was closed because all terms and conditions were met. Ms. Strombeck’s
license status was returned to Active.

JANUARY 2008



Ruf, Teresa NHA Thornton, CO License #1781

On January 23, 2008, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order became effective for violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e) C.R.S. and
Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (c), (d) and (e). Ms. Ruf agreed to continuing education and if returns to the practice of nursing home
administration probation and practice monitoring.

Walker, Gary NHA Thornton, CO License #1514

On January 23, 2008, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order became effective for violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e) C.R.S and
Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (P, (9), (i), (m) and (n). Mr. Walker agreed to probation, practice monitoring and continuing
education if he returns to the practice of nursing home administration.

DECEMBER 2007

Murdoch, Stanley NHA Pueblo, CO License #1708
On December 31, 2007, a Stipulated Letter of Admonition With Conditions became effective for violation of 12-39-111(1)(d)
and (e) C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (c) and (d). Mr. Murdoch agreed to continuing education.

Woomer, Earl NHA Evergreen, CO License #1565
On December 14, 2007, a Stipulation and Final Agency Order was issued for allowing his nursing home administrator license to
expire. Mr. Woomer agreed not to reapply for licensure in the state of Colorado.

Colorado State Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators Public
Actions — Through November 30, 2005

November, 2005

Blackstun, Patricia, NHA #1444, Ft Collins, CO

Stipulation and Final Agency Order, effective October 5, 2005
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (1)(d) and (e) and Rule 3 (1) (b), (c), (d), (e), and (f)
September, 2005

Patterson, Robert, NHA #1418, Gunnison, CO

Stipulation and Final Agency Order, effective September 14, 2005
Agrees to permanent relinquishment of NHA license

August, 2005

Smith, Shannon, NHA #2100, Aurora, CO

Stipulation and Final Agency Order, effective August 15, 2005
Agrees to permanent relinquishment of NHA license

July, 2005

Shellenberger, Stacy, NHA # 1963 Arvada, CO

Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective July 21, 2005
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (1)(e), (2002)

June, 2005



Stockwell, Patricia, NHA # 1415, Englewood, CO
Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective June 10, 2005
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e) and Rule 3(1) (b) and ()

May, 2005

Stiebig, Jennifer, NHA # 2019, Colorado Springs, CO
Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective May 20, 2005
Permanently relinquishes NHA license effective May 20, 2005

April, 2005

Guy, Mary, NHA # 1502, Elbert, CO
Stipulation and Final agency Order effective April 1, 1004
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (1)(d) and (e) and Rule 3(1) (a), (b), and (d)

February 2005

Owens, Nick, NHA # 2017, Port Angeles, WA
Letter of Admonition effective February 3, 2005
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (1) (d) and (e) and Rule 3(1)(b)

Hardy, Gary, NHA # 1970 Westminster, CO
Letter of Admonition effective February 3, 2005
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e) and Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (c), (d), (f), and (g)

Moore, Lori, NHA #1119, Thornton, CO
Stipulation and Final agency Order effective February 3, 2005
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (1)(d) and (e) and Rule 3 (1) (b), (c), (d), (e), and (g)

Bildner, Michael, NHA # 1107 Brighton, CO

Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective February 16, 2005
Violation — 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e) and Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (c), (d), (f), and (g)
January 2005

Buesching, Roberta, NHA # 1783, Littleton, CO

Letter of Admonition effective January 7, 2005

Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (1) (e) and Rule 3 (1) (c) and (d)
November 2004

Alden, Kathryn, NHA # 1779, Canon City, CO

Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective November 19, 2004
C.R.S. 12-39-111 (b), (d), (e) and Rule 3 (1) (a), (e), (h), (i), (1)

September 2004



Ferraro-Gordon, Bernadette NHA# 1669, Lakewood, CO
Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective September 2, 2004
Voluntarily allowed license to lapse will not seek reinstatement prior to August 30, 2005

Fransen, Barbara NHA# 1135 Alamosa, CO
Letter of Admonition effective September 14, 2004
Violation — 12-39-111 (1) (d) and (e) C.R.S. and Rule 3 (1) (b) and (d)

Pope(Whittington), Melody NHA # 1975, Aurora, CO
Letter of Admonition effective September 13, 2004
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (1) (d) and (e) and Rule 3 (1) (b), (c), (d), (e), and ( g)

July 2004

Currey, Michael NHA# 1485, Colorado Springs, CO

Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective July 27, 2004

Agrees that he will not practice as a NHA in Colorado except in compliance with agreement. Agrees not to seek
reinstatement prior to July 1, 2006

June 2004

Dority, Bobby NHA # 1892, Aurora, CO
Stipulation and Order effective June 7, 2004
Violation — 12-39-111 (1) (d) and (e) C.R.S. and Rule 3 (1) (a), (b), (d), and (e)

Milewski, John NHA # 1231, Denver, CO
Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective June 14, 2004
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (d) and (e) and Rule 3 (1) (b), (c), (d), (f), and (g)

May 2004

Dodson, Dustin, NHA #1755, New Castle, CO
Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective May 17, 2004
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (I) (d), (e) and Rule 3 (1) (b),(c),(d),(e),(f), (g), (i)

Kaiser, Gloria, NHA #676, Sterling, CO
Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective May 4, 2004
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (1) (d) and () and Rule 3 (1) (a),(b), (c), (d), (e), (f), (g),(h)

Padilla, Paula Cicerelli, NHA # 847, Pueblo, CO

Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective May 17, 2004

Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (I) (d) and (e) and Rule 3 (1) (a),(b), (d), (e), (9), and (i)
March 2004

Wesley, Patricia, unlicensed, Alamosa, CO
Stipulated Order for Injunction and Final Judgment by Consent of the Parties,



effective March 12, 2004
Violation - C.R.S. 12-39-116 (1) (a) (2003 and C.R.S. 12-39-118 (2003)

February 2004

Dennis, Kathryn, NHA #1958, Colorado Springs, CO
Letter of Admonition effective February 13, 2004
Violation — C.R.S. 12-39-111 (1) (d) and (e) and Rule 3 (1) (b), (d), (f), and (g)

Genova, Ann, NHA #857, Pueblo, CO
Stipulation and Order - All the terms have been fulfilled — effective February 4, 2004
Therefore, case #6601000071 is marked as completed

January 2004

Scaman, Sally, NHA # 1582, Lakewood, CO

Stipulation and Final Agency Order effective January 6, 2004

Violation — 12-39-111 (I), (d) C.R.S. and Rule 3 (1), (a), (d), (e), (9), and (k)
Voluntarily suspend license through February 28, 2005

Rossi, Robert, NHA #1198, Grand Junction, CO
Letter of Admonition effective January 7, 2004
Violation - 12-39-111 (l), (d), and (e) C.R.S. and Rule 3 (1) (a), (b), (c), (d), and (ee)

Weaver, Linda, NHA #1969, Humeston, |A

Letter of Admonition effective October 8, 2003

Violation — 12-39-111 (I) (d) and (e) C.R.S. and Rule 3 (g)
November 2003

Driscoll, Debbie, Monument, CO, #1421. Stipulation and Final Agency Order—All the terms have been fulfilled.
Therefore, the case is marked as completed.

Thornberg, Sherry Coey, Westminster, CO, #1818. Letter of Admonition—September 11, 2003. Violation of 12-39-
111(1)(e), C.R.S. and Rule 3 (1)(b) and (d).

August 2003

De La Garza, NHA, Denver, CO, #2116, Stipulation and Final Agency Order—July 29, 2003. Violation of 12-39-103
and 12-39-111(1)(d), C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(a). Probation and practice monitor.

Gaul, Cheryl Ann, Aurora, CO, #1184, Stipulation and Order—August 7, 2003. Violation of 12-39-111(1) (d), and
(e), C.R.S. and Board Rules 3(1)(b),(d),(g), and (i). Voluntary suspension for a minimum of three years and
continuing education.

July 2003

Helms, Judith, NHA, Brighton, CO, #1693, Letter of Admonition—July 11, 2003. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(e),



C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(b) and (d).
April 2003

Hamilton, Glade, NHA, #1741, Letter of Admonition—February 10, 2003. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(e), C.R.S., and
Rule 3(1)(b).

March 2003

Heiman, Lynden, NHA, #1301, Letter of Admonition—January 21, 2003. Violation of 12-39-111(1) (e), C.R.S. and
Rule 3(1)(b),and (d).

February 2003

Erving, Mary Florence (unlicensed), Stipulated Agreement and Final Agency Order--February 10, 2003. Violation of
12-39-103, C.R.S. and 12-39-116, C.R.S.

January 2003

Ayers, Dawn, NHA, #1870, Stipulation and Order — December 20, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1) (d) and (e),
C.R.S. and Board Rule 3 (1)(b),(d), and (g). Respondent permanently relinquishes her license.

Genova, Ann, NHA, #857, Stipulation and Order — December 20, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1) ((d) and (e), C.R.S.
and Board Rule 3(1)(a),(b),(d),and (e). Probation, continuing education, and practice monitor.

Cromwell, Ferrell, NHA, #1901, Letter of Admonition. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d), C.R.S. and Board Rule
3(1)(b),(d), (e), and (i).

Smith, Kenneth, NHA, #1438—L etter of Admonition -- October 11, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d), and (e),
C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(b) and (d).

December 2002

Rossi, Robert, NHA, #1198, Letter of Admonition. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d), and (e), C.R.S. and Board Rule 3
(1)(b),(c), (d), and (e).

November 2002

Krigbaum, Lee Ann, NHA, #1908, Stipulation and Order—November 29, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e),
C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (d), and (e). Deferred probation and continuing education.

August 2002

Gaul, Sandra, NHA, #1801, Stipulation and Final Order — August 5, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e),
C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(a),(b),(c),(d),(e), and (g). License permanently relinquished.

Schutt, Karen, NHA, #1464, Stipulation and Order—August 22, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S.
and Rule 3 (1)(a).(b),(d).(e), and ().



Smith, Larry, NHA, #922, Stipulation and Final Agency Order—August 6, 2002. License shall not be renewed
through 7/1/03, continuing education, and practice monitor.

Walker, Warren, unlicensed, Stipulation and Final Agency Order—August 2, 2002. Violation of 12-39-103; 12-39-

111(d), and 12-39-116, C.R.S. Agrees not to practice as a nursing home administrator, except in compliance with
Colorado law.

May 2002

Carder, Harold, NHA, #1900, Stipulation and Order — May 15, 2002. Violation of 12-39-11(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S. and
Board Rule 3(1)(a),(b),(d),(e), and (g). Continuing education, deferred probationary status, if does not comply with
continuing education time requirement then probation and practice monitor.

Maslanik, Robin, NHA, #1434, Stipulation and Final Agency Order — May 15, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d)
and (e), C.R.S. and Board Rule 3(1)(a),(b), (d),(e),(i), and (k). Voluntarily suspend practice, practice monitor, and
continuing education.

April 2002

Eller, Marjorie, NHA, #818, Stipulation and Order — March 21, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S.
and Board Rule 3(1)(a),(b),(c),(d), and (k).Probation, continuing education, and practice monitor.

Haskell, Ricky, NHA, #1659, Letter of Admonition, March 20, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S.

Hill, George, NHA, #1263, Stipulation and Order — April 10, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S. and
Board Rule 3(1)(b), (d), (e), (9),(i), (j), and (k). Probation, practice monitor and continuing education.

House, Gary, NHA # 773, Stipulation and Order — March 20, 2002. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S. and
Board Rule 3(1)(a),(b),(c),(d),(e),(f),(g), and (i). Probation, practice monitor, and continuing education.

December 2001

Driscoll, Deborah, NHA, #1421, Stipulation and Order — December 12, 2001. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d),and (e),
C.R.S. and Board Rule 3 (d),(e), and (g). Probation and practice monitor.

McConnell, Marjorie, NHA, #1578, Letter or Admonition- December 12, 2001. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d), and (e),
C.R.S.

November 2001

Combest, William, NHA, #1484, Stipulation and Order — November 27, 2001. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e),
C.R.S. and Board Rule 3(1)(a),(b), (c), (d), (e), (g), (i), and (m). License voluntarily relinquished.

Dalton, Larry, NHA, #669, Stipulation and Order — November 8, 2001. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d), and (e), C.R.S.
and Board Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (i), and (k). License voluntarily relinquished.

Milewski, John, NHA, #1231, Stipulation and Final Agency Order, November 15, 2001. Violation of 12-39-



111(1)(d), and (e), C.R.S. and Board Rule 3(1)(b),(c),(d),(e), and (i). Probation and practice monitor.

Welsh, Larry, NHA, #1882, Letter of Admonition — September 24, 2001. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d)and (e), C.R.S.
and Board Rule 3(a),(c), and (d).

August 2001

Donohue, Sieglinde, NHA, #717, Stipulation and Order -- August 6, 2001. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e),
C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (d), (e), and (g). Permanently relinquish license.

French, Connie, NHA, #1192, Stipulation and Order -- August 16, 2001. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e),
C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (d), (e), and (g). License relinquishment.

Howard, Catherine, NHA, #948, Stipulation and Final Agency Order -- August 29, 2001. If proven at hearing,
Respondent would have violated 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(b), (c), (d), and (g). Permanently
relinquish license.

Smith, Gregg, NHA, #1803, Stipulation and Order -- August 29, 2001. If proven at hearing, Respondent would
have violated 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(b), (c), (d), (e), (9), (i), (j), and (k). Permanently
relinquish license.

July 2001

Gaul, Cheryl, NHA, #1184, Stipulation and Order -- July 13, 2001. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), C.R.S. and
Board Rule 3(1)(b), and (c). Probation and practice monitor.

May 2001

Martinez, Michael, unlicensed. Stipulation and Final Agency Order -- May 31, 2001.
Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d), and 12-39-116, C.R.S. Respondent agrees not to practice as a nursing home
administrator in Colorado unless he is granted a license.

August 2000

Bootzin, Jerold 1108 Stipulation and Order -- August 11, 2000.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d) and (e), CRS

and Board Rule 3(1)(a), (b), (d), (e), and (Q).

Permanently relinquish license.

Campbell, Vicky 814 Stipulation and Final Agency Order --
NHA August 29, 2000. Violation of 12-39-
111(1)(e), CRS. License relinquished.

Harrington, Terry 1487 Letter of Admonition -- June 15, 2000.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1)(e), CRS and
Board Rule 3(1)(b).

Redmond, Elizabeth 1419 Letter of Admonition -- June 6, 2000.



NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1)(b), CRS and
Board Rule 9(A)(6).

Roberts, Linda 1460 Letter of Admonition -- June 12, 2000.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1)(e), CRS and
Board Rule 3(1)(b), and (d).

May 2000

Cantril, David 1239 Stipulation and Order -- May 24, 2000.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1)(e), CRS and

Board Rule 3(1)(b), (c), (d), and (g).
April 2000

Miller, Steven 1654 Letter of Admonition -- April 3, 2000.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1)(e), CRS and
Board Rule 3(1)(b).

Powell, Debbie 1702 Letter of Admonition -- April 3, 2000.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1)(e), CRS and
Board Rule 3(1)(b).

Wesley, Redmond 1473 Letter of Admonition -- April 3, 2000.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d), CRS and Rule

3(1)(a).
March 2000

Combest, William 1484 Stipulation and Order -- March 31, 2000.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1) (d) and (e), CRS

and Board Rule 3. Board approved reviewer

to review standard of care issues, complete

1000 hour administrator-in-training

program, probation, and practice monitor.
January 2000

Webb, Jackie 1425 Stipulation and Order -- January 6, 2000.

NHA Violation of 12-39-111 (1)(d) and (e), CRS and Board Rule 3. Six month suspension, probation, practice
monitor, continuing education, and evaluation with licensed clinical
social worker.

December 1999
Breitman, Stephen 1340 Letter of Admonition -- December 16,
NHA 1999. Violation of 12-39-111 (1)(e), C.R.S.

and Rule 3(1)(b).

House, Gary 773 Letter of Admonition -- December 16, NHA 1999. Violation of 12-39-111)1)(e), C.R.S.
and Rule 3(1)(b).



Newson, Leonard 1612 Letter of Admonition -- December 16, NHA 1999. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(e), C.R.S.
and Rule 1 (1)(b).

Wellman, Dan 1743 Letter of Admonition -- December 16,
NHA 1999. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(e), C.R.S. and Rule 3(1)(b).

September 1999
Peterson-Kindred, Julia 1512 Final Agency Order -- September 13, NHA 1999. Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d),
C.R.S.

License revocation.
August 1999

Trangsrud, Mark 1602 Stipulation and Order -- August 10, 1999.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111 (1) (e), C.R.S., and Rule 3(1) (b). License relinquishment.

July 1999
French, Connie 1192 Stipulation and Final Agency Order --NHA July 1, 1999. Violation of 12-39-111 (1) (e),
C.R.S., Rule 9 (A) (6), and Rule 3 (1) (b).
Probation practice monitor, and continuing
education.
Kindred-Peterson, Julia 1512 Initial Decision -- July 1, 1999.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111(1)(d), C.R.S. Initial
Decision license revocation.
June 1999

Florquist, Paul 418 Stipulation and Order -- June 15, 1999.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111, CRS and Rule 3 (1) (a) and (b). Probation, continuing education, and practice monitor.

Gutierrez, Ventura 1533 Final Agency Order - June 21, 1999.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111 (1) (e), C.R.S. License Revocation.

May 1999

Bebout, Saundra 1083 Letter of Admonition -- May 28, 1999.
NHA Violation of 2-39-111 (1) (d), C.R.S.

March 1999

Bebout, Saundra 1083 Letter of Admonition -- March 3, 1999.
NHA Violation of 2-39-111 (1) (d), C.R.S. Case # 6699000023.

Gutierrez, Ventura 1533 Initial Decision -- March 24, 1999.
NHA Violation of 12-39-111 (1) (e), C.R.S. Case #6650007056.



December 1998

Aldrich, Joann 1172 Letter of Admonition -- December 29,
NHA 1998. Violation of 12-39-111 (1) (d).

July 1998

Delatorre, Donna 1005 Stipulation and Final Agency Order -
NHA July 22, 1998. Violation of 12-39-112 (1) (b), C.R.S. and Rules (A) (2) and 9 (A) (6). Voluntarily relinquish
license.

June 1998

Gonzales, Orlando 489 Stipulation and Order — June 3, 1998.
NHA Prima facie violation of 12-39-111 (1) (e), C.R.S. (1997) and Board Rules 3 (1) (a), (b), (c), (d) and (e).
Permanently relinquish license.

March 1998

Strong, Debra 1296 Letter of Admonition — March 31, 1998.
NHA Extensive responsibilities were delegated to a recently licensed R.N., that were beyond her level and scope of
experience

December 1997

French, Connie 1192 Letter of Admonition — December 3, 1997.
NHA Practicing with an expired license.

Gaul, Cheryl 1184 Letter of Admonition — December 3, 1997.
NHA Practicing with an expired license.

September 1997

Bergren, Gary 739 Letter of Admonition — September 10,
NHA 1997. Practiced as a nursing home administrator while license was expired.

Patten, William 1760 Letter of Admonition — September 10,
NHA 1997. Practiced as a nursing home administrator while license was expired.
June 1997

Cantril, David 1239 Letter of Admonition -- Originally signed
NHA September 24, 1996, contested and then reinstated June 4, 1997. Practicing  with an expired license.

Bishop, Marvin 923 Stipulation & Order -- April 15, 1997.
NHA All the requirements have been fulfilled.

Therefore, case #6650007089 is marked completed, effective
September 10, 1997.



Trangsrud, Mark 1602 Stipulation & Order -- December 4, 1995.
NHA All the requirements have been fulfilled.  Therefore, case #NJ-00-7077 is marked completed.
Fox, Patricia A. 529 Letter of Admonition -- Originally signed
NHA September 24, 1996, contested and then
reinstated June 4, 1997. Practicing with an
expired license.

Moore, Lori 1119 Stipulation & Order -- June 4, 1997.

NHA Violation of 12-39-111 (1) (e), C.R.S. Rule 3 (1) (b), (c), and (d). Probation, continuing education and
practice monitor.

May 1997

Wise, Karen 1508 Stipulation & Order -- May 12, 1997. NHA Violation of 12-39-111 (1) (e) and Rule 3 (1) (e).
Practice monitor and probation.
March 1997

Clements, Wayne 1153 Stipulation & Order - March 3, 1997.
NHA Violation of 12-39-112 (1) (b), C.R.S. & Rule 9 (A) (6). Practice monitor, probation, continuing education.

Gonhl, William 1329 Stipulation of Admonishment and Final NHA Agency Order - March 5, 1997. Violation of
12-39-112 (1) (b), C.R.S. Respondentis admonished, continuing education.

September 1996

Martinez, Marlyan 1676 Letter of Admonition -- September 24, 1996. Practicing with an expired license.
Pilgrim, Marcia 422 Letter of Admonition -- September 30, 1996. Failed to appropriately manage the
housekeeping and laundry staff in  alleviating the “odor” at Cambridge Care Center.

White, Mary Margaret 1637 Letter of Admonition -- September 24, 1996. Practicing with an expired license.
July 1996

Conkling, Craig 1149 Letter of Admonition -- July 9, 1996.
NHA Failure to assure that adequate  documentation policies and other quality assurance procedures were
implemented and followed, violation of Rule 9 (A) (2), (6).

June 1996

Cure, Kathleen 1289 Stipulation & Order -- June 5, 1996.

NHA Grounds for discipline -- 12-39-112, C.R.S., Rule 9 (A) (6) and (12). One year
probation, practice monitor, and continuing
education.

May 1996
Redmond, Wesley 1473 Stipulation & Order -- May 30, 1996.

NHA Grounds for discipline -- 12-39-111 (1) (e), C.R.S and 12-39-112, (1) (b), C.R.S. Respondent is admonished,
continuing education and practice consultant.
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